
RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

1 6 Alex Silva Atletismo Clube da Tocha 02:04:13 05:39

2 23 Ruben Caetano cpalcanenatrail 02:04:54 +00:41 05:41

3 22 Gonçalo Cruz cpalcanenatrail 02:08:37 +04:24 05:51

4 52 Ricardo Lopes Ferreira Trilhos dos Templários/ACR Santa Cita 02:09:30 +05:17 05:53

5 28 Ernesto Pereira Fátima Trail Team 02:09:54 +05:41 05:54

6 11 Joke Descheemaeker Clube de Atletismo de Ferreira do Zêzere 02:13:37 +09:24 06:04

7 1 André Rosário Serra D'Aire Trail Team 02:13:42 +09:29 06:05

8 12 André Luís Clube de Atletismo de Ferreira do Zêzere 02:14:44 +10:31 06:07

9 13 Ricardo Neves Clube de Atletismo de Ferreira do Zêzere 02:21:13 +17:00 06:25

10 25 José Rosário Cromos Trail Team 02:21:33 +17:20 06:26

11 40 Pedro Martins Individual 02:23:31 +19:18 06:31

12 39 Nuno Oliveira RX RUNNERS 02:29:26 +25:13 06:48

13 15 Cláudio Alves Clube de Atletismo de Ferreira do Zêzere 02:30:43 +26:30 06:51

14 56 Sérgio gameiro Individual 02:31:23 +27:10 06:53

15 36 Margarida Pestana Clube Desportivo de Espite 02:31:30 +27:17 06:53

16 47 David José Pinheiro Cândido Individual 02:34:20 +30:07 07:01

17 19 Sofia  Vieira Clube Desportivo de Espite 02:36:31 +32:18 07:07

18 65 Manuel Filipe Notícias de Colmeias Atletismo 02:36:59 +32:46 07:08

19 24 Jorge Vieira Cromos Trail Team 02:37:53 +33:40 07:11

20 72 Manuel Silva OS MATRECOS 02:41:01 +36:48 07:19

21 87 Luis Alexandre Trilhos dos Templários/ACR Santa Cita 02:41:22 +37:09 07:20

22 60 Tiago Serrano Linces de Montemor 02:42:20 +38:07 07:23

23 84 Lina Marques Trilho Perdido Eventos / Imporlux 02:42:59 +38:46 07:25

24 59 Vitor Diniz Individual 02:43:45 +39:32 07:27

25 78 catia sofia dias vieira Serra D'Aire Trail Team 02:45:09 +40:56 07:30

26 82 Tiago Alves Serra D'Aire Trail Team 02:45:30 +41:17 07:31

27 7 Rui Guia Perdigão C.A.S.P.A. - Clube Amador Só Para Atletismo 02:47:23 +43:10 07:36

28 85 PEDRO JOSE PATRICIO ANJOS Trilho Perdido Eventos / Imporlux 02:49:39 +45:26 07:43

29 8 Ana Pinho Carrapiteiro Bike Team 02:50:36 +46:23 07:45

30 63 Luciano Fonte Miro trail 02:51:20 +47:07 07:47

31 10 Gabriel Santos Rosa Carrapiteiro Bike Team 02:51:23 +47:10 07:47

32 50 Mário Caridade Individual 02:51:34 +47:21 07:48

33 2 Filipa Castela Individual 02:52:19 +48:06 07:50

34 14 Tiago Fernandes Clube de Atletismo de Ferreira do Zêzere 02:53:16 +49:03 07:53

35 57 Carlos Miguel Individual 02:53:33 +49:20 07:53

36 76 Pedro Martins SCFZ Trail Runners 02:58:26 +54:13 08:07

37 80 Nádia Sousa Serra D'Aire Trail Team 03:00:08 +55:55 08:11

38 29 Sofia Vieira Grupo de Cicloturismo Barquinhense 03:04:17 +01:00:04 08:23

39 71 Manuel Agostinho OS MATRECOS 03:04:28 +01:00:15 08:23

40 49 Flávio Lopes Francisco Individual 03:04:29 +01:00:16 08:23

41 26 Rodolfo Deyllot Cromos Trail Team 03:05:17 +01:01:04 08:25

42 86 Jorge Nunes Trilhos dos Templários/ACR Santa Cita 03:05:58 +01:01:45 08:27

Time Temperature Humidity 

Start 18,7ºC 66%09:00

End 18,7ºC 66%13:09

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 2 generate 21-mai-2023 13:11

TRAIL LONGO K22 - STAGE 1

Trail do Vale 2023
Tomar, PT

21-maio-2023

OFFICIAL RESULT
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

43 62 Ricardo Grave LZ Car Solutions 03:09:22 +01:05:09 08:36

44 9 Elisabete Rodrigues Carrapiteiro Bike Team 03:10:29 +01:06:16 08:40

45 18 Pedro Cebolo Clube de Atletismo de Ferreira do Zêzere 03:14:38 +01:10:25 08:51

46 83 Isabel Baptista Talentos Objetivos 03:14:38 +01:10:25 08:51

47 21 Mónica Branco cpalcanenatrail 03:16:13 +01:12:00 08:55

48 27 Sílvia Jorge Fátima Trail Team 03:19:54 +01:15:41 09:05

49 61 Nuno Pinto Linces de Montemor 03:21:43 +01:17:30 09:10

50 79 Jessica Silva Serra D'Aire Trail Team 03:23:25 +01:19:12 09:15

51 90 Ernesto Parente UNIÃO FCI DE TOMAR 03:24:35 +01:20:22 09:18

52 30 Hugo Mendes Grupo de Cicloturismo Barquinhense 03:27:26 +01:23:13 09:26

53 67 DAVID COELHO On Our Own 03:31:23 +01:27:10 09:36

54 69 Sandra Quintas OS MATRECOS 03:33:45 +01:29:32 09:43

55 38 Helder Matias Individual 03:34:59 +01:30:46 09:46

56 31 Nuno Mendes Grupo de Cicloturismo Barquinhense 03:36:28 +01:32:15 09:50

57 33 Gizela Rocha Individual 03:41:28 +01:37:15 10:04

58 48 Fernando Manuel Marques da Silva Individual 03:41:29 +01:37:16 10:04

59 42 Rita Jorge Individual 03:49:40 +01:45:27 10:26

60 51 Pedro Dias Individual 03:49:41 +01:45:28 10:26

61 46 António Cebola Individual 03:49:42 +01:45:29 10:26

62 74 Andreia Reis Run2Eat 03:53:26 +01:49:13 10:37

63 75 Gabriella Almeida Run2Eat 03:53:26 +01:49:13 10:37

64 89 Nuno Nunes UNIÃO FCI DE TOMAR 03:53:44 +01:49:31 10:37

65 77 Carlos Antunes SCFZ Trail Runners 03:56:22 +01:52:09 10:45

66 91 Alberto Graça UNIÃO FCI DE TOMAR 04:04:44 +02:00:31 11:07

67 37 Rafaela Sobreiro Individual 04:04:58 +02:00:45 11:08

68 41 Tiago Moraes Individual 04:04:58 +02:00:45 11:08

69 3 João Vinagre Team P. Moles 04:05:03 +02:00:50 11:08

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 2 / 2 generate 21-mai-2023 13:11

TRAIL LONGO K22 - STAGE 1

Trail do Vale 2023
Tomar, PT

21-maio-2023

OFFICIAL RESULT
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Start 18,7ºC 66%09:00

Time Temperature Humidity 

End 18,7ºC 66%13:09

RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT RESULT DIFF t/KM

Senior Feminino

1 11 Joke Descheemaeker Clube de Atletismo de Ferreira do 
Zêzere Senior Feminino 02:13:37 06:04

2 36 Margarida Pestana Clube Desportivo de Espite Senior Feminino 02:31:30 +17:53 06:53

3 19 Sofia  Vieira Clube Desportivo de Espite Senior Feminino 02:36:31 +22:54 07:07

4 78 catia sofia dias vieira Serra D'Aire Trail Team Senior Feminino 02:45:09 +31:32 07:30

5 8 Ana Pinho Carrapiteiro Bike Team Senior Feminino 02:50:36 +36:58 07:45

6 80 Nádia Sousa Serra D'Aire Trail Team Senior Feminino 03:00:08 +46:31 08:11

7 9 Elisabete Rodrigues Carrapiteiro Bike Team Senior Feminino 03:10:29 +56:52 08:40

8 21 Mónica Branco cpalcanenatrail Senior Feminino 03:16:13 +01:02:35 08:55

9 79 Jessica Silva Serra D'Aire Trail Team Senior Feminino 03:23:25 +01:09:48 09:15

10 33 Gizela Rocha Individual Senior Feminino 03:41:28 +01:27:51 10:04

11 74 Andreia Reis Run2Eat Senior Feminino 03:53:26 +01:39:48 10:37

12 75 Gabriella Almeida Run2Eat Senior Feminino 03:53:26 +01:39:49 10:37

13 37 Rafaela Sobreiro Individual Senior Feminino 04:04:58 +01:51:21 11:08

Senior Masculino
1 23 Ruben Caetano cpalcanenatrail Senior Masculino 02:04:54 05:41

2 22 Gonçalo Cruz cpalcanenatrail Senior Masculino 02:08:37 +03:42 05:51

3 1 André Rosário Serra D'Aire Trail Team Senior Masculino 02:13:42 +08:48 06:05

4 12 André Luís Clube de Atletismo de Ferreira do 
Zêzere Senior Masculino 02:14:44 +09:49 06:07

5 13 Ricardo Neves Clube de Atletismo de Ferreira do 
Zêzere Senior Masculino 02:21:13 +16:19 06:25

6 40 Pedro Martins Individual Senior Masculino 02:23:31 +18:37 06:31

7 39 Nuno Oliveira RX RUNNERS Senior Masculino 02:29:26 +24:32 06:48

8 60 Tiago Serrano Linces de Montemor Senior Masculino 02:42:20 +37:25 07:23

9 82 Tiago Alves Serra D'Aire Trail Team Senior Masculino 02:45:30 +40:36 07:31

10 14 Tiago Fernandes Clube de Atletismo de Ferreira do 
Zêzere Senior Masculino 02:53:16 +48:21 07:53

11 76 Pedro Martins SCFZ Trail Runners Senior Masculino 02:58:26 +53:32 08:07

12 38 Helder Matias Individual Senior Masculino 03:34:59 +01:30:05 09:46

13 41 Tiago Moraes Individual Senior Masculino 04:04:58 +02:00:04 11:08

Veterana F40
1 2 Filipa Castela Individual Veterana F40 02:52:19 07:50

2 27 Sílvia Jorge Fátima Trail Team Veterana F40 03:19:54 +27:34 09:05

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 3 generate 21-mai-2023 13:12

Trail Longo K22

Trail do Vale 2023
Tomar, PT

21-maio-2023
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3 42 Rita Jorge Individual Veterana F40 03:49:40 +57:21 10:26

Veterana F45
1 84 Lina Marques Trilho Perdido Eventos / Imporlux Veterana F45 02:42:59 07:25

2 29 Sofia Vieira Grupo de Cicloturismo 
Barquinhense

Veterana F45 03:04:17 +21:17 08:23

3 83 Isabel Baptista Talentos Objetivos Veterana F45 03:14:38 +31:38 08:51

Veterana F50
1 69 Sandra Quintas OS MATRECOS Veterana F50 03:33:45 09:43

Veterano M40
1 6 Alex Silva Atletismo Clube da Tocha Veterano M40 02:04:13 05:39

2 52 Ricardo Lopes Ferreira Trilhos dos Templários/ACR Santa 
Cita

Veterano M40 02:09:30 +05:17 05:53

3 28 Ernesto Pereira Fátima Trail Team Veterano M40 02:09:54 +05:41 05:54

4 15 Cláudio Alves Clube de Atletismo de Ferreira do 
Zêzere Veterano M40 02:30:43 +26:30 06:51

5 47 David José Pinheiro Cândido Individual Veterano M40 02:34:20 +30:07 07:01

6 24 Jorge Vieira Cromos Trail Team Veterano M40 02:37:53 +33:40 07:11

7 10 Gabriel Santos Rosa Carrapiteiro Bike Team Veterano M40 02:51:23 +47:10 07:47

8 50 Mário Caridade Individual Veterano M40 02:51:34 +47:21 07:48

9 49 Flávio Lopes Francisco Individual Veterano M40 03:04:29 +01:00:16 08:23

10 61 Nuno Pinto Linces de Montemor Veterano M40 03:21:43 +01:17:30 09:10

11 67 DAVID COELHO On Our Own Veterano M40 03:31:23 +01:27:10 09:36

12 48 Fernando Manuel Marques da Silva Individual Veterano M40 03:41:29 +01:37:16 10:04

13 51 Pedro Dias Individual Veterano M40 03:49:41 +01:45:28 10:26

14 46 António Cebola Individual Veterano M40 03:49:42 +01:45:29 10:26

15 89 Nuno Nunes UNIÃO FCI DE TOMAR Veterano M40 03:53:44 +01:49:31 10:37

16 3 João Vinagre Team P. Moles Veterano M40 04:05:03 +02:00:50 11:08

Veterano M45
1 25 José Rosário Cromos Trail Team Veterano M45 02:21:33 06:26

2 56 Sérgio gameiro Individual Veterano M45 02:31:23 +09:50 06:53

3 87 Luis Alexandre Trilhos dos Templários/ACR Santa 
Cita

Veterano M45 02:41:22 +19:49 07:20

4 85 PEDRO JOSE PATRICIO ANJOS Trilho Perdido Eventos / Imporlux Veterano M45 02:49:39 +28:06 07:43

5 63 Luciano Fonte Miro trail Veterano M45 02:51:20 +29:46 07:47

6 86 Jorge Nunes Trilhos dos Templários/ACR Santa 
Cita

Veterano M45 03:05:58 +44:25 08:27

7 62 Ricardo Grave LZ Car Solutions Veterano M45 03:09:22 +47:49 08:36

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 2 / 3 generate 21-mai-2023 13:12

Trail Longo K22

Trail do Vale 2023
Tomar, PT

21-maio-2023
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8 18 Pedro Cebolo Clube de Atletismo de Ferreira do 
Zêzere Veterano M45 03:14:38 +53:05 08:51

9 30 Hugo Mendes Grupo de Cicloturismo 
Barquinhense

Veterano M45 03:27:26 +01:05:53 09:26

10 31 Nuno Mendes Grupo de Cicloturismo 
Barquinhense

Veterano M45 03:36:28 +01:14:55 09:50

Veterano M50
1 59 Vitor Diniz Individual Veterano M50 02:43:45 07:27

2 57 Carlos Miguel Individual Veterano M50 02:53:33 +09:47 07:53

3 71 Manuel Agostinho OS MATRECOS Veterano M50 03:04:28 +20:43 08:23

4 77 Carlos Antunes SCFZ Trail Runners Veterano M50 03:56:22 +01:12:37 10:45

Veterano M55
1 65 Manuel Filipe Notícias de Colmeias Atletismo Veterano M55 02:36:59 07:08

2 72 Manuel Silva OS MATRECOS Veterano M55 02:41:01 +04:01 07:19

3 7 Rui Guia Perdigão C.A.S.P.A. - Clube Amador Só 
Para Atletismo

Veterano M55 02:47:23 +10:23 07:36

4 26 Rodolfo Deyllot Cromos Trail Team Veterano M55 03:05:17 +28:17 08:25

5 90 Ernesto Parente UNIÃO FCI DE TOMAR Veterano M55 03:24:35 +47:36 09:18

Veterano M60
1 91 Alberto Graça UNIÃO FCI DE TOMAR Veterano M60 04:04:44 11:07

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 3 / 3 generate 21-mai-2023 13:12
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Trail do Vale 2023
Tomar, PT
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RANK TEAM DESCRIPTION POINTS

1 CLUBE DE ATLETISMO DE FERREIRA DO ZÊZERE 6 + 8 + 9 23

2 CPALCANENATRAIL 2 + 3 + 47 52

3 SERRA D'AIRE TRAIL TEAM 7 + 25 + 26 58

4 TRILHOS DOS TEMPLÁRIOS/ACR SANTA CITA 4 + 21 + 42 67

5 CROMOS TRAIL TEAM 10 + 19 + 41 70

6 CARRAPITEIRO BIKE TEAM 29 + 31 + 44 104

7 OS MATRECOS 20 + 39 + 54 113

8 GRUPO DE CICLOTURISMO BARQUINHENSE 38 + 52 + 56 146

9 UNIÃO FCI DE TOMAR 51 + 64 + 66 181

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 1 generate 21-mai-2023 13:12

TEAM RESULTS - TRAIL LONGO K22

Trail do Vale 2023
Tomar, PT

21-maio-2023
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

1 639 Vitor Rita Trilhos dos Templários/ACR Santa Cita 01:20:44 06:44

2 604 Tiago Batista LZ Car Solutions 01:25:09 +04:25 07:06

3 645 Jorge Lercas UNIÃO FCI DE TOMAR 01:25:50 +05:06 07:09

4 607 Francisco Farinha Montes Saloios Trail Team 01:26:09 +05:25 07:11

5 622 Tiago Joaquim SCFZ Trail Runners 01:27:00 +06:16 07:15

6 579 Rui Figueira Individual 01:29:19 +08:35 07:27

7 596 Emanuel Marques Lentidão Furiosa 01:30:49 +10:05 07:34

8 509 Bruno Santos Ama(dores) Trail Team/ACRU 01:31:07 +10:23 07:36

9 503 João Ricardo Santos Lopes ACR Carvalhos de Figueiredo 01:31:20 +10:36 07:37

10 578 Pedro Vitorino Individual 01:31:47 +11:03 07:39

11 528 Carla Lourenço Individual 01:32:49 +12:05 07:44

12 544 Gonçalo Ferreira Individual 01:33:15 +12:31 07:46

13 616 Tiago Pereira Pés Andantes - Trail Team 01:34:21 +13:37 07:52

14 644 Carlos Isidro UNIÃO FCI DE TOMAR 01:34:21 +13:37 07:52

15 614 Lúcio Mendes OS MATRECOS 01:35:29 +14:45 07:57

16 534 Lúcia Duarte Individual 01:36:21 +15:37 08:02

17 507 Adelino Pereira ADERRUN 01:36:35 +15:51 08:03

18 502 Carlos Filipe Santos Lopes ACR Carvalhos de Figueiredo 01:37:59 +17:15 08:10

19 515 Joao Jacinto Carrapiteiro Bike Team 01:38:24 +17:40 08:12

20 602 Luís Filipe Rodrigues Martins LZ Car Solutions 01:39:14 +18:30 08:16

21 553 Carina Sousa Fialho Brás Individual 01:40:05 +19:21 08:20

22 566 João Cardoso Individual 01:40:12 +19:28 08:21

23 581 Vitor Domingos Individual 01:40:26 +19:42 08:22

24 623 Tiago Esteves SCFZ Trail Runners 01:41:25 +20:41 08:27

25 557 Cristina Manuela dos Santos 
Henriques Individual 01:41:34 +20:50 08:28

26 634 Ricardo Santos Team P. Moles 01:41:53 +21:09 08:29

27 580 Rui Pedro Godinho Henrique Individual 01:42:41 +21:57 08:33

28 627 Marisa Silva Team P. Moles 01:42:52 +22:08 08:34

29 572 Antonio Santos Individual 01:43:15 +22:31 08:36

30 597 Sergio Almeida Lentidão Furiosa 01:43:23 +22:39 08:37

31 626 Catarina Baptista Talentos Objetivos 01:43:34 +22:50 08:38

32 542 Duarte Reis Individual 01:43:45 +23:01 08:39

33 568 Luís Miguel Gonçalves Morgado Individual 01:45:29 +24:45 08:47

34 643 Vitor Pereira UNIÃO FCI DE TOMAR 01:45:49 +25:05 08:49

35 633 Pedro Braz Team P. Moles 01:45:51 +25:07 08:49

36 570 Nilton Muller Soares Individual 01:46:46 +26:02 08:54

37 546 João Pedro Correia de Almeida Individual 01:46:46 +26:02 08:54

38 621 Bruno Alexandre Costa Rodrigues Sabrina Saúde 01:46:46 +26:02 08:54

39 588 MANUEL GRACIO Individual 01:46:49 +26:05 08:54

40 625 Lurdes vital Serra D'Aire Trail Team 01:47:13 +26:29 08:56

41 576 Pedro Cruz Individual 01:47:25 +26:41 08:57

Time Temperature Humidity 

Start 19,6ºC 57%09:30

End 19,6ºC 57%12:34

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 3 generate 21-mai-2023 12:53

TRAIL CURTO K12 - STAGE 1

Trail do Vale 2023
Tomar, PT

21-maio-2023

OFFICIAL RESULT
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

42 571 Tiago David Individual 01:47:30 +26:46 08:58

43 512 Nuno Oliveira BMTomar 01:47:33 +26:49 08:58

44 637 Arlindo Maduro Tomar Runners 01:48:22 +27:38 09:02

45 630 João Mendonça Team P. Moles 01:49:23 +28:39 09:07

46 573 Custodio Oliveira Individual 01:50:14 +29:30 09:11

47 606 Patrícia Gomes Pereira dos Santos Montes Saloios Trail Team 01:50:20 +29:36 09:12

48 582 CÉSAR FERREIRA Individual 01:50:56 +30:12 09:15

49 70 João Faria OS MATRECOS 01:51:19 +30:35 09:17

50 641 Aura Vaz Abreu UNIÃO FCI DE TOMAR 01:51:42 +30:58 09:19

51 618 Dário Marreiros Run2Eat 01:51:59 +31:15 09:20

52 508 Fernando Martins ADERRUN 01:52:11 +31:27 09:21

53 605 Gabriel Perleques Maximianos 01:52:31 +31:47 09:23

54 584 paulo fernandes Individual 01:52:43 +31:59 09:24

55 589 Diogo Rafael Marques Lopes Lagartos Apressados - Trail Terras do Sardão 01:52:53 +32:09 09:24

56 560 Sandra Frazão Individual 01:52:54 +32:10 09:25

57 35 Maguy Graça Individual 01:53:20 +32:36 09:27

58 575 Luís Caetano Individual 01:53:35 +32:51 09:28

59 519 Maria do Rosário CLUBE VETERANOS DO LIS 01:53:47 +33:03 09:29

60 567 Luis Alves Individual 01:54:08 +33:24 09:31

61 552 Ana Isabel Alves Individual 01:54:10 +33:26 09:31

62 555 Jacinta Valério Individual 01:54:30 +33:46 09:33

63 591 Rodrigo Henrique Martins Lopes Lagartos Apressados - Trail Terras do Sardão 01:55:26 +34:42 09:37

64 590 Sónia Isabel Margarido Marques Lagartos Apressados - Trail Terras do Sardão 01:55:27 +34:43 09:37

65 504 Tiago Micael de Sousa Oliveira ACR Carvalhos de Figueiredo 01:55:43 +34:59 09:39

66 549 Pedro Vieira Pires Individual 01:57:24 +36:40 09:47

67 617 Paulo Vaz QUARTETO 01:58:11 +37:27 09:51

68 545 Gonçalo Teles Lopes Individual 01:58:32 +37:48 09:53

69 537 Sónia Rodrigues Individual 01:59:03 +38:19 09:55

70 533 Filipa Mendes Individual 01:59:08 +38:24 09:56

71 548 Marco Alves Individual 01:59:08 +38:24 09:56

72 511 Humberto Morgado BMTomar 01:59:09 +38:25 09:56

73 640 Ana Grácio UNIÃO FCI DE TOMAR 01:59:12 +38:28 09:56

74 53 Maria João Antonio SCFZ Trail Runners 02:01:07 +40:23 10:06

75 608 João Alberto Montes Saloios Trail Team 02:01:17 +40:33 10:06

76 642 Carolina Feliz UNIÃO FCI DE TOMAR 02:01:23 +40:39 10:07

77 543 Eduardo Crespo Individual 02:01:35 +40:51 10:08

78 501 Miguel Brito 02:01:49 +41:05 10:09

79 610 Sara Quitéria OS MATRECOS 02:02:24 +41:40 10:12

80 531 Diana Nunes Individual 02:05:28 +44:44 10:27

81 563 Hugo Pires Individual 02:07:00 +46:16 10:35

82 510 Virgínia Silva As Lesmitas 02:09:24 +48:40 10:47

83 577 Pedro Rodrigues Individual 02:11:25 +50:41 10:57

84 558 Lucília carreira Individual 02:11:25 +50:41 10:57

85 631 João Pereira Team P. Moles 02:11:27 +50:43 10:57

86 551 Ana Coelho Individual 02:12:12 +51:28 11:01

87 523 Leonor Inácio Estrela Grupo Desportivo Nabância 02:14:08 +53:24 11:11

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 2 / 3 generate 21-mai-2023 12:53
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

88 525 Raul Orlando Sousa Estrela Grupo Desportivo Nabância 02:14:08 +53:24 11:11

89 609 Vitor Afonso Lourenço Montes Saloios Trail Team 02:14:25 +53:41 11:12

90 524 Fernando Godinho Grupo Desportivo Nabância 02:15:48 +55:04 11:19

91 518 Filipe Cruz CASA DO BENFICA EM ABRANTES 02:16:36 +55:52 11:23

92 517 Mara Lavrador CASA DO BENFICA EM ABRANTES 02:16:39 +55:55 11:23

93 513 Helena Damas Carrapiteiro Bike Team 02:17:26 +56:42 11:27

94 514 Ricardo Carreira Carrapiteiro Bike Team 02:17:27 +56:43 11:27

95 532 Fernanda Caridade Individual 02:19:18 +58:34 11:36

96 562 Maria Mota Individual 02:19:53 +59:09 11:39

97 629 Vanessa Almeida Team P. Moles 02:28:22 +01:07:38 12:22

98 620 Sabrina Pereira Coelho Sabrina Saúde 02:29:37 +01:08:53 12:28

99 586 Vitor Carlos dos Santos Ideias Individual 02:30:06 +01:09:22 12:31

100 93 Maria  João Rosa da Costa United warriors ocr 02:30:09 +01:09:25 12:31

101 632 Luís Gomes Team P. Moles 02:30:10 +01:09:26 12:31

102 506 Laura Marques ADERRUN 02:30:15 +01:09:31 12:31

103 638 Ana Gonçalves Trilhos da Baga/K Run Team 02:35:40 +01:14:56 12:58

104 535 Luísa Pereira Individual 02:39:53 +01:19:09 13:19

105 565 João Almeida Individual 02:39:55 +01:19:11 13:20

106 505 Elsa Henriques ADERRUN 02:40:41 +01:19:57 13:23

107 556 Paula Pedro Individual 02:41:55 +01:21:11 13:30

108 536 Sara Pinheiro Individual 02:43:08 +01:22:24 13:36

109 598 ÍRIS RODRIGUES LOBATO SILVA LZ Car Solutions 02:44:48 +01:24:04 13:44

110 547 Luis Manuel Henriques Francisco Individual 02:44:48 +01:24:04 13:44

111 599 PRISCILA INÊS LOPES FERREIRA 
MILAGAIA LZ Car Solutions 02:48:23 +01:27:39 14:02

112 601 JOSÉ RAFAEL LOBATO REIS DA 
SILVA LZ Car Solutions 02:48:25 +01:27:41 14:02

113 554 Cindy Brás Individual 02:50:29 +01:29:45 14:12

114 574 Hugo Brás Individual 02:50:30 +01:29:46 14:13

115 521 Jose Fonseca FONSECA 02:50:30 +01:29:46 14:13

116 4 Anabela Fonseca FONSECA 02:50:30 +01:29:46 14:13

117 527 Ana Laura Neves Ferreira Individual 03:02:31 +01:41:47 15:13

118 530 Cátia Rei Individual 03:02:31 +01:41:47 15:13
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Start 19,6ºC 57%09:30

Time Temperature Humidity 

End 19,6ºC 57%12:34

RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT RESULT DIFF t/KM

Juvenil Feminino
1 523 Leonor Inácio Estrela Grupo Desportivo Nabância Juvenil Feminino 02:14:08 11:11

2 598 ÍRIS RODRIGUES LOBATO SILVA LZ Car Solutions Juvenil Feminino 02:44:48 +30:39 13:44

Senior Feminino
1 528 Carla Lourenço Individual Senior Feminino 01:32:49 07:44

2 534 Lúcia Duarte Individual Senior Feminino 01:36:21 +03:32 08:02

3 627 Marisa Silva Team P. Moles Senior Feminino 01:42:52 +10:02 08:34

4 641 Aura Vaz Abreu UNIÃO FCI DE TOMAR Senior Feminino 01:51:42 +18:53 09:19

5 35 Maguy Graça Individual Senior Feminino 01:53:20 +20:30 09:27

6 537 Sónia Rodrigues Individual Senior Feminino 01:59:03 +26:13 09:55

7 533 Filipa Mendes Individual Senior Feminino 01:59:08 +26:18 09:56

8 640 Ana Grácio UNIÃO FCI DE TOMAR Senior Feminino 01:59:12 +26:22 09:56

9 610 Sara Quitéria OS MATRECOS Senior Feminino 02:02:24 +29:35 10:12

10 531 Diana Nunes Individual Senior Feminino 02:05:28 +32:38 10:27

11 513 Helena Damas Carrapiteiro Bike Team Senior Feminino 02:17:26 +44:37 11:27

12 532 Fernanda Caridade Individual Senior Feminino 02:19:18 +46:28 11:36

13 629 Vanessa Almeida Team P. Moles Senior Feminino 02:28:22 +55:33 12:22

14 620 Sabrina Pereira Coelho Sabrina Saúde Senior Feminino 02:29:37 +56:48 12:28

15 506 Laura Marques ADERRUN Senior Feminino 02:30:15 +57:25 12:31

16 535 Luísa Pereira Individual Senior Feminino 02:39:53 +01:07:04 13:19

17 505 Elsa Henriques ADERRUN Senior Feminino 02:40:41 +01:07:51 13:23

18 536 Sara Pinheiro Individual Senior Feminino 02:43:08 +01:10:18 13:36

19 599 PRISCILA INÊS LOPES FERREIRA 
MILAGAIA LZ Car Solutions Senior Feminino 02:48:23 +01:15:33 14:02

20 527 Ana Laura Neves Ferreira Individual Senior Feminino 03:02:31 +01:29:42 15:13

21 530 Cátia Rei Individual Senior Feminino 03:02:31 +01:29:42 15:13

Senior Masculino
1 604 Tiago Batista LZ Car Solutions Senior Masculino 01:25:09 07:06

2 622 Tiago Joaquim SCFZ Trail Runners Senior Masculino 01:27:00 +01:50 07:15

3 509 Bruno Santos Ama(dores) Trail Team/ACRU Senior Masculino 01:31:07 +05:57 07:36

4 503 João Ricardo Santos Lopes ACR Carvalhos de Figueiredo Senior Masculino 01:31:20 +06:11 07:37

5 544 Gonçalo Ferreira Individual Senior Masculino 01:33:15 +08:06 07:46

6 616 Tiago Pereira Pés Andantes - Trail Team Senior Masculino 01:34:21 +09:12 07:52

7 502 Carlos Filipe Santos Lopes ACR Carvalhos de Figueiredo Senior Masculino 01:37:59 +12:50 08:10

8 602 Luís Filipe Rodrigues Martins LZ Car Solutions Senior Masculino 01:39:14 +14:04 08:16

9 542 Duarte Reis Individual Senior Masculino 01:43:45 +18:35 08:39
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10 546 João Pedro Correia de Almeida Individual Senior Masculino 01:46:46 +21:37 08:54

11 621 Bruno Alexandre Costa Rodrigues Sabrina Saúde Senior Masculino 01:46:46 +21:37 08:54

12 630 João Mendonça Team P. Moles Senior Masculino 01:49:23 +24:13 09:07

13 589 Diogo Rafael Marques Lopes Lagartos Apressados - Trail Terras 
do Sardão Senior Masculino 01:52:53 +27:43 09:24

14 504 Tiago Micael de Sousa Oliveira ACR Carvalhos de Figueiredo Senior Masculino 01:55:43 +30:33 09:39

15 549 Pedro Vieira Pires Individual Senior Masculino 01:57:24 +32:14 09:47

16 545 Gonçalo Teles Lopes Individual Senior Masculino 01:58:32 +33:22 09:53

17 548 Marco Alves Individual Senior Masculino 01:59:08 +33:58 09:56

18 543 Eduardo Crespo Individual Senior Masculino 02:01:35 +36:26 10:08

19 631 João Pereira Team P. Moles Senior Masculino 02:11:27 +46:17 10:57

20 632 Luís Gomes Team P. Moles Senior Masculino 02:30:10 +01:05:00 12:31

21 547 Luis Manuel Henriques Francisco Individual Senior Masculino 02:44:48 +01:19:38 13:44

22 601 JOSÉ RAFAEL LOBATO REIS DA 
SILVA LZ Car Solutions Senior Masculino 02:48:25 +01:23:15 14:02

Sub 23 Masculino
1 633 Pedro Braz Team P. Moles Sub 23 Masculino 01:45:51 08:49

Veterana F40
1 553 Carina Sousa Fialho Brás Individual Veterana F40 01:40:05 08:20

2 552 Ana Isabel Alves Individual Veterana F40 01:54:10 +14:05 09:31

3 555 Jacinta Valério Individual Veterana F40 01:54:30 +14:25 09:33

4 53 Maria João Antonio SCFZ Trail Runners Veterana F40 02:01:07 +21:02 10:06

5 551 Ana Coelho Individual Veterana F40 02:12:12 +32:07 11:01

6 517 Mara Lavrador CASA DO BENFICA EM 
ABRANTES

Veterana F40 02:16:39 +36:34 11:23

7 638 Ana Gonçalves Trilhos da Baga/K Run Team Veterana F40 02:35:40 +55:35 12:58

8 556 Paula Pedro Individual Veterana F40 02:41:55 +01:01:50 13:30

9 554 Cindy Brás Individual Veterana F40 02:50:29 +01:10:24 14:12

Veterana F45
1 557 Cristina Manuela dos Santos Henriques Individual Veterana F45 01:41:34 08:28

2 626 Catarina Baptista Talentos Objetivos Veterana F45 01:43:34 +02:00 08:38

3 625 Lurdes vital Serra D'Aire Trail Team Veterana F45 01:47:13 +05:38 08:56

4 560 Sandra Frazão Individual Veterana F45 01:52:54 +11:20 09:25

5 590 Sónia Isabel Margarido Marques Lagartos Apressados - Trail Terras 
do Sardão Veterana F45 01:55:27 +13:52 09:37

6 558 Lucília carreira Individual Veterana F45 02:11:25 +29:51 10:57

Veterana F50
1 606 Patrícia Gomes Pereira dos Santos Montes Saloios Trail Team Veterana F50 01:50:20 09:12
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2 519 Maria do Rosário CLUBE VETERANOS DO LIS Veterana F50 01:53:47 +03:26 09:29

3 510 Virgínia Silva As Lesmitas Veterana F50 02:09:24 +19:04 10:47

Veterana F55
1 562 Maria Mota Individual Veterana F55 02:19:53 11:39

2 93 Maria  João Rosa da Costa United warriors ocr Veterana F55 02:30:09 +10:16 12:31

3 4 Anabela Fonseca FONSECA Veterana F55 02:50:30 +30:37 14:13

Veterana F60
1 642 Carolina Feliz UNIÃO FCI DE TOMAR Veterana F60 02:01:23 10:07

Veterano M40
1 607 Francisco Farinha Montes Saloios Trail Team Veterano M40 01:26:09 07:11

2 596 Emanuel Marques Lentidão Furiosa Veterano M40 01:30:49 +04:39 07:34

3 566 João Cardoso Individual Veterano M40 01:40:12 +14:02 08:21

4 623 Tiago Esteves SCFZ Trail Runners Veterano M40 01:41:25 +15:15 08:27

5 634 Ricardo Santos Team P. Moles Veterano M40 01:41:53 +15:43 08:29

6 568 Luís Miguel Gonçalves Morgado Individual Veterano M40 01:45:29 +19:19 08:47

7 570 Nilton Muller Soares Individual Veterano M40 01:46:46 +20:36 08:54

8 571 Tiago David Individual Veterano M40 01:47:30 +21:20 08:58

9 512 Nuno Oliveira BMTomar Veterano M40 01:47:33 +21:23 08:58

10 567 Luis Alves Individual Veterano M40 01:54:08 +27:58 09:31

11 511 Humberto Morgado BMTomar Veterano M40 01:59:09 +32:59 09:56

12 501 Miguel Brito Veterano M40 02:01:49 +35:40 10:09

13 563 Hugo Pires Individual Veterano M40 02:07:00 +40:50 10:35

14 518 Filipe Cruz CASA DO BENFICA EM 
ABRANTES

Veterano M40 02:16:36 +50:26 11:23

15 514 Ricardo Carreira Carrapiteiro Bike Team Veterano M40 02:17:27 +51:17 11:27

16 565 João Almeida Individual Veterano M40 02:39:55 +01:13:45 13:20

Veterano M45

1 639 Vitor Rita Trilhos dos Templários/ACR Santa 
Cita

Veterano M45 01:20:44 06:44

2 579 Rui Figueira Individual Veterano M45 01:29:19 +08:35 07:27

3 578 Pedro Vitorino Individual Veterano M45 01:31:47 +11:03 07:39

4 515 Joao Jacinto Carrapiteiro Bike Team Veterano M45 01:38:24 +17:40 08:12

5 581 Vitor Domingos Individual Veterano M45 01:40:26 +19:42 08:22

6 580 Rui Pedro Godinho Henrique Individual Veterano M45 01:42:41 +21:57 08:33

7 572 Antonio Santos Individual Veterano M45 01:43:15 +22:31 08:36

8 597 Sergio Almeida Lentidão Furiosa Veterano M45 01:43:23 +22:39 08:37

9 643 Vitor Pereira UNIÃO FCI DE TOMAR Veterano M45 01:45:49 +25:05 08:49
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10 576 Pedro Cruz Individual Veterano M45 01:47:25 +26:41 08:57

11 573 Custodio Oliveira Individual Veterano M45 01:50:14 +29:30 09:11

12 605 Gabriel Perleques Maximianos Veterano M45 01:52:31 +31:46 09:23

13 575 Luís Caetano Individual Veterano M45 01:53:35 +32:51 09:28

14 591 Rodrigo Henrique Martins Lopes Lagartos Apressados - Trail Terras 
do Sardão Veterano M45 01:55:26 +34:42 09:37

15 577 Pedro Rodrigues Individual Veterano M45 02:11:25 +50:41 10:57

16 525 Raul Orlando Sousa Estrela Grupo Desportivo Nabância Veterano M45 02:14:08 +53:24 11:11

17 524 Fernando Godinho Grupo Desportivo Nabância Veterano M45 02:15:48 +55:04 11:19

18 574 Hugo Brás Individual Veterano M45 02:50:30 +01:29:46 14:13

Veterano M50
1 644 Carlos Isidro UNIÃO FCI DE TOMAR Veterano M50 01:34:21 07:52

2 582 CÉSAR FERREIRA Individual Veterano M50 01:50:56 +16:34 09:15

3 70 João Faria OS MATRECOS Veterano M50 01:51:19 +16:57 09:17

4 618 Dário Marreiros Run2Eat Veterano M50 01:51:59 +17:37 09:20

5 584 paulo fernandes Individual Veterano M50 01:52:43 +18:21 09:24

6 617 Paulo Vaz QUARTETO Veterano M50 01:58:11 +23:49 09:51

Veterano M55
1 645 Jorge Lercas UNIÃO FCI DE TOMAR Veterano M55 01:25:50 07:09

2 637 Arlindo Maduro Tomar Runners Veterano M55 01:48:22 +22:32 09:02

3 608 João Alberto Montes Saloios Trail Team Veterano M55 02:01:17 +35:26 10:06

4 609 Vitor Afonso Lourenço Montes Saloios Trail Team Veterano M55 02:14:25 +48:34 11:12

5 586 Vitor Carlos dos Santos Ideias Individual Veterano M55 02:30:06 +01:04:16 12:31

6 521 Jose Fonseca FONSECA Veterano M55 02:50:30 +01:24:40 14:13

Veterano M60
1 614 Lúcio Mendes OS MATRECOS Veterano M60 01:35:29 07:57

2 507 Adelino Pereira ADERRUN Veterano M60 01:36:35 +01:05 08:03

3 588 MANUEL GRACIO Individual Veterano M60 01:46:49 +11:20 08:54

4 508 Fernando Martins ADERRUN Veterano M60 01:52:11 +16:41 09:21
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RANK TEAM DESCRIPTION POINTS

1 UNIÃO FCI DE TOMAR 3 + 14 + 34 51

2 TEAM P. MOLES 26 + 28 + 35 89

3 ACR CARVALHOS DE FIGUEIREDO 9 + 18 + 65 92

4 SCFZ TRAIL RUNNERS 5 + 24 + 74 103

5 MONTES SALOIOS TRAIL TEAM 4 + 47 + 75 126

6 LZ CAR SOLUTIONS 2 + 20 + 109 131

7 OS MATRECOS 15 + 49 + 79 143

8 ADERRUN 17 + 52 + 102 171

9 LAGARTOS APRESSADOS - TRAIL TERRAS DO 
SARDÃO

55 + 63 + 64 182

10 CARRAPITEIRO BIKE TEAM 19 + 93 + 94 206

11 GRUPO DESPORTIVO NABÂNCIA 87 + 88 + 90 265
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